MIG00003565

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| (City/State/Zip/Filone #) |
| |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| r' |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Office Use Only |
| |

200327203672 HANNESSEE PH 3: 33 04/05/19--01013--013 **130.00

G. PRATHE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

MPM-VERBATIM, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

STULPT C.) & HNSON, AUTHREIZING POP Firm/Company RIDGECREAT RMD Address ATENNA, 6A 30307 City/Stub and Zin Code E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: , 668-9185 STUART C. JONNEDN) at (40-Name of Contact Person Davtime Telephone Number Area Code MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations** Division of Corporations **Registration Section** Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable tq: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

St25.00 Filing Fee

Certificate of Status

S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy _

-

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| MPM-VERBATIM (FLORDA) | |
|---|-----------------------|
| 2. EEORGIA Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized | 3 83-4145159 |
| 4. : (PON REGISTRATION) 1. Date first transacted business in Florida. If 1. See sections (05,0904 & 100,0905, F.S. to | |
| 5. 12 SE 74 ST CUTT 705 (Street Address of Principal Office) | |
| FT LANDORDAND, FL 333 | 501 ATLANTA, GA 20307 |

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

| Name: | DERRICK WILLIAMS, CANTRILLOR | | 9 APR - | -11 |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--------|----------|------------|
| Office Address: | 12 SE TH ST SUNE 705 | AC SED | -5 PH | 77 |
| | FT LANDERDAUS .Florida 33301 | | 3: 33 | \bigcirc |

20

~ 4

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

birde Willing istered agent's signature)

· · · · · · ·

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

| Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: | Title or Capacity: | | Name and Address: |
|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Manager | Name: STUMP JONNSON | 🗍 Manager | Name: | |
| Member | Address: 550 LID 6ECLES FL |) . Member | Address: | |
| Authorized | ATLANNI, 64 30307 | Authorized | | , |
| Person | · · · | Person | | |
| Other | Other | Other | | Other |
| Manager | Name: | 🗋 Manager | Name: | |
| Member | Address: | Member | Address: | |
| Authorized | | Authorized | | |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | Other | Other | | Dither 3015 APP |
| | | | | PR TI |
| Manager | Name: | Manager | Name: | |
| Member | Address: | Member | Address: | |
| Authorized | | Authorized | | Γ ¹ . ω |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | Other | Other | , | Other |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person AVTURIZOD PORGE STUATER C.) OUNGON) Exped or printed name of signee



Control Number : 19041034

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MPM-Verbatim, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on 03/25/2019 by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 03/27/2019.



۰.

Brad Rafforapeger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Electronically Filed Secretary of State Filing Date: 3/25/2019 1:49:40 PM

| BUSINESS INFORMATION | the second s | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| CONTROL NUMBER | 19041034 | | |
| BUSINESS NAME | MPM-Verbatim, LLC | | |
| BUSINESS TYPE | Domestic Limited Liability Company | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE | DATE 03/25/2019 | | |
| PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRES | S. A. Martin | | |
| ADDRESS | e/o Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 3475 Piedmont Road Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA, 30305, USA | | |
| REGISTERED AGENT | | | |
| NAME | ADDRESS COUNTY | | |
| Barnes & Thornburg LLP | 3475 Piedmont Road, Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA, 30305, USA Fulton | | |
| ORGANIZER(S) | the second second and and second s | | |
| NAME TITLE | ADDRESS | | |
| Siuart Johnson ORGANIZER | 3475 Piedmont Road, Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA, 30305, USA | | |
| OPTIONAL PROVISIONS | and the second | | |
| N'A | | | |
| AUTHORIZER INFORMATIO | N | | |

AUTHORIZER SIGNATURE Stuart Johnson AUTHORIZER TITLE Organizer

Control Number : 19041034

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFIED COPY

1, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed with the Corporations Division of the Office of the Secretary of State of Georgia under the name of

MPM-Verbatim, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

| Docket Number : | 17101176 |
|----------------------|------------|
| Date Inc/Auth/Filed: | 03/25/2019 |
| Jurisdiction : | Georgia |
| Print Date : | 04/01/2019 |
| Form Number : | 215 |



· · ·

Brad Rafforepage

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State